Division Ill Sectional Tournament (65) — February 25, 2023

Archbold High School, 600 Lafayette St., Archbold, Ohio 43502
Brian Becher, Mgr., B: 419/576-0230; Fax: 419/445-8536; Email: bbecher@archboldschools.org

Schools (13): Antwerp, Archbold, Ayersville, Delta, Edgerton, Evergreen, Fairview, Hicksville, Liberty Center,
Montpelier, Paulding, Swanton, Tinora

Lima Central Catholic High School, 720 S. Cable Rd., Lima, Ohio 45805
Stephanie Watkins, Mgr. B: 419/223-2411; C: 419/230-2659; Fax: 419/222-6933 Email: swatkins@apps.lcchs.edu

Schools (13): Ada, Allen East, Coldwater, Columbus Grove, Crestview (Convoy), Jefferson, Lima Central Catholic,
Lincolnview, Ottawa-Glandorf, Parkway, Spencerville, St. John’s, Wayne Trace

Oak Harbor High School, 11661 W. State Route 163, Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449
Doug Slagle, Mgr., B: 419/898-6216 Ext. 320; C: 419/463-4137; Fax: 419/898-0116; Email: dslagle @bcssd.com

Schools (13): Eastwood, Genoa Area, Gibsonburg, Lake, Lakota, Margaretta, Northwood, Oak Harbor, Otsego,
Port Clinton, St. Joseph Central Catholic, St. Mary Central Catholic, Woodmore

Plymouth High School, 400 Trux St., Plymouth, Ohio 44856
losh Calame, Mgr. B: 419/687-8200; C: 330/234-0282; Fax: 419/687-8175 Email: calame.josh@plymouth.k12.oh.us

Schools (13): Bucyrus, Crestview (Ashland), Edison, Huron, Lucas, Mohawk, Monroeville, New London, Plymouth,
Seneca East, South Central, St. Paul, Western Reserve

Van Buren High School, 217 South Main St., Van Buren, Ohio 45889
Dan Hartsel, Mgr. B: 419/299-3254; C: 419/619-9586; Email: dhartsel@vbschools.net

Schools (13): Arcadia, Bluffton, Calvert, Carey, Cory-Rawson, Elmwood, Hopewell-Loudon, Liberty-Benton,
McComb, Pandora-Gilboa, Patrick Henry, Riverdale, Van Buren

Four from each weight class at Archbold, Oak Harbor, Plymouth, and Van Buren will advance to the District at
Rossford.

Four from each weight class at LCC will advance to the District Tournament in Southwest Ohio.

Division lll District Tournament — March 3 & 4, 2023

Rossford High School, 701 Superior St., Rossford, Ohio 43460
Ron Recknagel, Mgr. B: 419/666-5262; C: 419/944-4871; Email: rrecknagel@rossfordschools.org
Bryan Smith, Mgr. B: 419/720-6705; Email: bsmith@rossfordschools.org




